RESOLUTION NO. 2024-28(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS, HEREBY AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF WYLIE TO EXECUTE THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, AND THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS CONCERNING THE UPGRADE OF STONE ROAD FROM THE INTERSECTION OF W A ALLEN BOULEVARD TO BENNET ROAD.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WYLIE, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>: The City Manager of the City of Wylie, Texas, is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the City Council of the City of Wylie, the Interlocal Agreement between Collin County, Texas, and the City of Wylie, Texas concerning the upgrade of Stone Road from the intersection of W A Allen Boulevard to Bennet Road. See Exhibit "A" - Interlocal Agreement.

<u>SECTION 2:</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Wylie, Texas, this 12th day of November, 2024.

	Matthew Porter, Mayor	
ATTEST TO:		
Stephanie Storm, City Secretary		

EXHIBIT "A" Interlocal Agreement